
 

 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

 
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
HTC CORPORATION, 
 
 Defendants. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
 

 
Case No. 2:17-cv-00514-JRG-RSP 
(LEAD CASE) 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 
 
 

 
JOINT MOTION TO DISMISS 

 
Plaintiff AGIS Software Development LLC (“AGIS” or “Plaintiff”) and Defendant HTC 

Corporation (“HTC” or “Defendant”) have settled their respective claims for relief asserted in 

this litigation.  Accordingly, the Parties respectfully request that all claims for relief asserted 

against Defendant by Plaintiff herein are dismissed, with prejudice; that all counterclaims 

asserted by Defendant against Plaintiff herein are dismissed, without prejudice; and, the Parties 

further request that all attorneys’ fees, costs of court and expenses be borne by each Party 

incurring the same. 

WHEREFORE, the parties respectfully request that the Court enter the proposed Order 

submitted with this motion as set forth above.  
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Dated:  July 1, 2019     Respectfully submitted, 

BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
 
/s/ Alfred R. Fabricant                   
Alfred R. Fabricant 
NY Bar No. 2219392 
Email: afabricant@brownrudnick.com 
Lawrence C. Drucker 
NY Bar No. 2303089 
Email: ldrucker@brownrudnick.com 
Peter Lambrianakos 
NY Bar No. 2894392 
Email: plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com 
Vincent J. Rubino, III 
NY Bar No. 4557435 
Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Alessandra C. Messing 
NY Bar No. 5040019 
Email: amessing@brownrudnick.com 
Shahar Harel 
NY Bar No. 4573192 
Email: sharel@brownrudnick.com 
John A. Rubino 
NY Bar No. 5020797 
Email: jrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Enrique W. Iturralde 
NY Bar No. 5526280 
Email: eiturralde@brownrudnick.com 
Daniel J. Shea, Jr. 
NY Bar No. 5430558 
Email: dshea@brownrudnick.com 
Justine Minseon Park 
NY Bar No. 5604483 
Email: apark@brownrudnick.com 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: 212-209-4800 
Facsimile: 212-209-4801 
 
Rebecca MacDowell Lecaroz 
Massachusetts Bar No. 666860 
Email: rlecaroz@brownrudnick.com 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
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One Financial Center 
Boston, MA 02111 
Telephone: (617) 856-8200 
Facsimile: (617) 856-8201  
 
Samuel F. Baxter 
Texas State Bar No. 01938000 
Email: sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com 
Jennifer L. Truelove 
Texas State Bar No. 24012906 
Email: jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com 
McKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
104 East Houston Street, Suite 300 
Marshall, Texas 75670 
Telephone: 903-923-9000 
Facsimile: 903-923-9099 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF, AGIS 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC 
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PERKINS COIE LLP 
 
/s/ Matthew C. Bernstein (with permission)  
Matthew C. Bernstein 
CA Bar No. 199240 
Email:  mbernstein@perkinscoie.com 
Miguel J. Bombach 
CA Bar No. 274287 
Email:  mbombach@perkinscoie.com 
Kyle R. Canavera 
CA State Bar No. 314664 
Email:  kcanavera@perkinscoie.com 
James Y. Hurt 
Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
Email:  jhurtWperkinscoie.com 
Patrick John McKeever  
Email:  pmckeever@perkinscoie.com 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
11988 El Camino Real, Suite 350 
San Diego, CA 92130-2594 
Telephone: 858-720-5747 
Fax:  858-720-5700 
 
Eric Hugh Findlay  
Texas State Bar No. 00789886 
Email: efindlay@findlaycraft.com  
Brian Craft 
State Bar No. 04972020 
Email: bcraft@findlaycraft.com 
FINDLAY CRAFT PC  
102 N College Avenue, Suite 900  
Tyler, Texas  75702  
Telephone: 903-534-1100  
Fax:  903-534-1137  
 
Harry Lee Gillam, Jr  
Gillam & Smith, LLP  
303 South Washington Avenue  
Marshall, TX 75670  
903-934-8450  
903-934-9257 (fax)  
gil@gillamsmithlaw.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT, 
 HTC CORPORATION 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that, on July 1, 2019, all counsel of record who are 

deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via 

the Court's CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3). 

/s/ Alfred R. Fabricant                   
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